Legislation Passed by Mount Vernon City Council, January 13, 2025

Public Notice

The following legislation was passed by Mount Vernon City Council on January 13, 2025, signed by Bruce Hawkins, President of Council, approved by Matthew Starr, Mayor, attested by Todd Hill, Clerk of Council. The legislation is on file with the Clerk of Council, 40 Public Square, Mount Vernon, Ohio for public inspection.

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-01

A Resolution authorizing the sale, by Internet auction during calendar year 2025, of City-owned personal property which is not needed for public use or which is obsolete or unfit for the use for which it was acquired; and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-03

A Resolution confirming the Mayor's appointments of Chris O'Quin as a member of the Board of Zoning Appeals and Luisa Gantt as an alternate member of the Board of Zoning Appeals; and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-04

A Resolution approving the re-appointment of Barb Brenneman to the Knox County Health District Board; and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-05

A Resolution confirming the Mayor's re-appointment of Dee Allerding to the Metropolitan Housing Authority; and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-06

A Resolution confirming the Mayor's appointment of Aaron Moreland to the Public Library of Mount Vernon & Knox County's Board of Trustees; and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-07

A Resolution confirming the Council's re-appointment of Todd Hawkins to the Local Board of Tax Review; and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-08

A Resolution confirming the Mayor's appointment of Paul McNeal to the Recreation Board; and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-10

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Auditor of the City of Mount Vernon to pay bills pursuant to Section 5705.41(D), Then and Now certification.

This Public Notice has been published on the City of Mount Vernon's website (www.mountvernonohio.org), the City's Facebook account, and has been distributed to all local media in Knox County, Ohio and the City of Mount Vernon, Ohio.

RESOLUTION NO. 2025-11

A Resolution supporting the Ohio Municipal League's challenge of AT&T's tariff application at the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, and declaring an emergency.

This Public Notice has been published on the City of Mount Vernon's website (www.mountvernonohio.org), the City's Facebook account, and has been distributed to all local media in Knox County, Ohio and the City of Mount Vernon, Ohio.